OKLAHOMA COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

Doug Sanderson, Secretary 4201 N. Lincoln Bivd
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Phone {(405) 713-1515
Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE

December 29, 2020

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polls will be open Tuesday, January 12, 2021 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for the
Eastern Oklahoma County Technology Center District No. 23 special election, but

other voting options are available.

The Oklahoma County Election Board can accept absentee ballot applications from
eligible voters who want an absentee ballot mailed to them until 5:00 p.m. on

Tuesday, January 5, 2021.

After the January 5 mail absentee ballot deadline, eligible voters who want to vote
absentee may still receive and cast a ballot by going to the County Election Board
office located at 4201 N. Lincoln Boulevard in Oklahoma City on Thursday, January
7 or Friday, January 8 from 8 a.m. until 6 p.m.

Polling locations for the January 12 election are as follows: (See Polling Place List).
For more information, contact the Oklahoma County Election Board office at 713-

1515.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: January 12, 2021

Precinct Polling Place

Polling Place Address

550018
550019
550020
550021
550022
550023
550024
550025
550026
550027
550065
550067
550068
550069
550070
550071
550072
550073
550074
950075
550076
550091
950092

Eastern Ok Co Technology Ctr
Choctaw Community Center
Harrah Church

Grace Church

Eastwood Baptist Church
Choctaw Church Of The Nazarene
Choctaw Community Center
First Baptist Church Of NCP
First Baptist Church Of NCP
First Baptist Church Of NCP

St James AM E Church

First Baptist Ch Of Newalla
Harrah Church

Faith Baptist Church

Harrah School Administration
Seventh Day Adventist Church
St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)
Jones Assembly Of God Church
New Chance Missionary Baptist
St Luke Baptist Church

Civic Club Community Center
Dickson Baptist Church

Lighthouse Baptist Church

4601 N Choctaw Rd
2500 N Choctaw Road
101 S Dobbs Rd

100 S. Choctaw Rd
12251 E Reno Ave.

NE 10th St & Harper Rd
2500 N Choctaw Road
1931 Nichols Dr

1931 Nichols Dr

1931 Nichols Dr

700 N Main St (Arcadia)
20800 SE 59th St

101 S Dobbs Rd

142 N. Dobbs

20670 Walker St

18501 NE 63rd St

121 N. First St.

5th St And Sullivan St
7908 Spencer Jones Rd
10001 NE 50th St
18120 Hogback Rd
2000 N Spencer Rd
9805 NE 10th St.
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Precinct Polling Place

2950093
550094
550097
550098
550107
550108
550109
550252
550253
090254
200255

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: January 12, 2021

Polling Place Address

Eastwood Baptist Churéh
Eastside Church Of Christ

MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
Jones Assembly Of God Church
Oakdale Baptist Church

Oakdale Baptist Church

Barnes Elementary School
Crestview Baptist Church
Harmony Christian Church

MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene

12251 E Reno Ave
916 S Douglas Bivd
10200 SE 15th
10200 SE 15th

5th St And Sullivan St
6400 E. Hefner Rd.
6400 E. Hefner Rd.
10551 SE 59th St
7715 S Hiwassee Rd
7100 S Choctaw Rd
10200 SE 15th
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