4201 N. Lincoln Blvd Oklahoma City, OK 73105 Phone (405) 713-1515 Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE

December 29, 2020

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polls will be open Tuesday, January 12, 2021 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for the Eastern Oklahoma County Technology Center District No. 23 special election, but other voting options are available.

The Oklahoma County Election Board can accept absentee ballot applications from eligible voters who want an absentee ballot mailed to them until 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 5, 2021.

After the January 5 mail absentee ballot deadline, eligible voters who want to vote absentee may still receive and cast a ballot by going to the County Election Board office located at 4201 N. Lincoln Boulevard in Oklahoma City on Thursday, January 7 or Friday, January 8 from 8 a.m. until 6 p.m.

Polling locations for the January 12 election are as follows: (See Polling Place List).

For more information, contact the Oklahoma County Election Board office at 713-1515.

Oklahoma County Election Board Polling Place List For Election: January 12, 2021

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550018	Eastern Ok Co Technology Ctr	4601 N Choctaw Rd
550019	Choctaw Community Center	2500 N Choctaw Road
550020	Harrah Church	101 S Dobbs Rd
550021	Grace Church	100 S. Choctaw Rd
550022	Eastwood Baptist Church	12251 E Reno Ave.
550023	Choctaw Church Of The Nazarene	NE 10th St & Harper Rd
550024	Choctaw Community Center	2500 N Choctaw Road
550025	First Baptist Church Of NCP	1931 Nichols Dr
550026	First Baptist Church Of NCP	1931 Nichols Dr
550027	First Baptist Church Of NCP	1931 Nichols Dr
550065	St James A M E Church	700 N Main St (Arcadia)
550067	First Baptist Ch Of Newalla	20800 SE 59th St
550068	Harrah Church	101 S Dobbs Rd
550069	Faith Baptist Church	142 N. Dobbs
550070	Harrah School Administration	20670 Walker St
550071	Seventh Day Adventist Church	18501 NE 63rd St
550072	St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)	121 N. First St.
550073	Jones Assembly Of God Church	5th St And Sullivan St
550074	New Chance Missionary Baptist	7908 Spencer Jones Rd
550075	St Luke Baptist Church	10001 NE 50th St
550076	Civic Club Community Center	18120 Hogback Rd
550091	Dickson Baptist Church	2000 N Spencer Rd
550092	Lighthouse Baptist Church	9805 NE 10th St.

Oklahoma County Election Board Polling Place List For Election: January 12, 2021

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550093	Eastwood Baptist Church	12251 E Reno Ave
550094	Eastside Church Of Christ	916 S Douglas Blvd
550097	MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene	10200 SE 15th
550098	MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene	10200 SE 15th
550107	Jones Assembly Of God Church	5th St And Sullivan St
550108	Oakdale Baptist Church	6400 E. Hefner Rd.
550109	Oakdale Baptist Church	6400 E. Hefner Rd.
550252	Barnes Elementary School	10551 SE 59th St
550253	Crestview Baptist Church	7715 S Hiwassee Rd
550254	Harmony Christian Church	7100 S Choctaw Rd
550255	MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene	10200 SE 15th